City of Findlay Shade Tree Commission

Notice of Meeting #4: Thursday, May 4, 2023 – 11:30am Location: Findlay Municipal Building, Mayor's Conference Room

Agenda

Welcome & Introductions

Business Items

- Meeting Minutes to approve March 30, 2023
- Finance Report

Brian Bauman

Brian Bauman

Jeremy Kalb

Dave Honse/AJ Copus

Reports

- City Council
- Public Works Department
- Engineering Department

Old Business

- Adopt-A-Tree/NeighborWoods Follow Up
- Ordinance Review-Final
- Findlay Shade Tree Commission Magnet Order
- ODNR Grant Opportunity
- Arbor Day Celebration Follow Up

New Business

Adjournment

 Next Shade Tree Commission Meeting Thursday, June 1, 2023, at 11:30am Municipal Building – Mayor's Conference Room



All Brian Bauman Brian Bauman Brian Bauman

Jane Ebersole

Brian Bauman, Chair